FIS FAR EAST CUP 2024 Q

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

WOMEN SLALOM
OFFICIAL RESULTS

JURY: TECHNTCAL DATA
FIS TD MATSUMOTO Kazuya [JPN] NAME OF COURSE
Grand Prix Course
REFEREE TANABE Kota [JPN] START 1496m
FINISH 1337m
CHIEF OF RACE IMAT Hiroki [JPN] VERTICAL DROP 159m
FIS-HOMOLOG. No. 13998/03/21
Ist RUN 2nd RUN
COURSE SETTER TOMIT Shoichi [JPN] COURSE SETTER KIM Woosung [KOR]
FORE RUNNER — A - SEIRI Kino [JPN] FORE RUNNER - A - SEIRI Kino [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - B - SAWAMURA Reina [JPN] FORE RUNNER - B - SAWAMURA Reina [JPN]
FORE RUNNER - C - UTAGAWA Miyabi [JPN] FORE RUNNER - C - UTAGAWA Miyabi [JPN]
NUMBER OF GATES  60(57) START TIME 8:10 NUMBER OF GATES  55(54) START TIME 10:05
WEATHER Fine SNOW Hard WEATHER Fine SNOW Hard
START/FINISH TEMP. -7C / -5C START/FINISH TEMP. 0C / 2C
F=730
PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS YEAR OF  TIME TIME TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
1 2 325119 GIM Sohui KOR 96 49.51 4499 1:34.50 0.00
2 16 415263 SMYTH Mikayla NZL 05 50.35 45.32 1:35.67 9.04
3 6 307813 MAEDA Chisaki JPN 98 49.95 4593 1:35.88 10.66
4 5 308304 WATANABE Eren JPN 03 50.10 45.92 1:36.02 11.74
5 27 308013 WAKATSUKI Arata JPN 00 50.51 4553 1:36.04 11.90
6 31 206834 MANGOLD Luisa GER 00 49.98 46.93 1:36.91 18.62
7 32 555035 BONDARE Liene LAT 96 51.07 46.45 1:37.52 23.33
8 4 307603 KOTSUGAT Seika JPN 96 51.23 46.42 1:37.65 24.33
9 10 308228 HONDA Hina JPN 02 50.96 46.84 1:37.80 25.49
10 1 308103 TISHIZUKA Yui JPN 01 50.37 47.49 1:37.86 25.96
11 22 325161 CHOI Taehee KOR 05 51.33 46.69 1:38.02 27.19
11 13 308547 ONISHI Mikoto JPN 06 51.71 46.31 1:38.02 27.19
13 3 308287 YOKOO Ayano JPN 03 51.15 47.16 1:38.31 29.43
14 18 308490 MAEHANA Rira JPN 05 51.27 47.32 1:38.59 31.59
15 8 307916 KATAGIRI Asami JPN 99 52.16 47.04 1:39.20 36.31
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2024

=)

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

PL

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49

ST CODE
No No
35 225612
12 308083
14 308122
25 308372
20 325159
33 308289
26 308378
23 308123
15 307385
29 308628
34 308648
50 308641
28 308298
37 308324
19 307704
54 308666
38 308379
39 308462
43 308452
45 308028
47 308420
40 308405
46 308377
48 325158
59 308565
53 308385
55 308543
49 308642
66 45515
52 308393
56 308672
58 308447
63 135017
61 308111
DID NOT START
44 308557
51 308214

DID NOT FINISH

COMPETITORS

SURNAME+NAME

MEAD Darcie
WATANABE Nagisa
HATANAKA Yukino
ABE Kisara

LEE Minseo
SHIMIZU Koharu
KIRIKUBO Kizuna
HIROTA Shizuku
NAKAZAWA Mao
UENO Koharu
MORIMURA Hina
ONUKI Shio
TANAKA Koharu
ICHIMURA Sakura
ARAT Mio

TANO Futaba
KOBAYASHI Hikari
YAMADA Yuka
NAKAMURA Ririka
MINAMI Fuyuka
NEISHI Hinano
HOSAKA Hana
KAYA Misaki
PARK Seoyun
SHIOJIMA Momo
SHIMIZU Yuna
SASAOKA Koko
IGUCHI Hanna

COOMBER Charlotte

YAMAMOTO Sawa
ABE Anju
MIZUOCHI Niko
LEE Wen-Yi
SATO Rinka

[1st RUN]

KUDO Natsumi
KOJIMA Sakura

[1st RUN]

29-02-2024 / Sugadaira

NAT

GBR
JPN
JPN
JPN
KOR
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
KOR
JPN
JPN
JPN
JPN
AUS
JPN
JPN
JPN
TPE
JPN

2
JPN
JPN

11

YEAR OF TIME

BIRTH 1st RUN
96 51.93
01 51.99
01 51.78
04 52.23
05 52.38
03 52.42
04 52.95
01 52.86
95 52.91
07 53.17
07 53.07
07 54.16
03 53.54
03 53.80
97 53.92
07 54.56
04 54.37
05 54.15
05 54.40
00 54.69
04 54.87
04 53.71
04 55.03
05 55.41
06 56.87
04 55.77
06 56.44
07 55.89
06 55.85
04 56.49
07 55.31
05 56.76
02 58.38
01 1:00.49
06
02

TIME TOTAL

2nd RUN TIME
47.54 1:39.47
48.08 1:40.07
48.38 1:40.16
48.36 1:40.59
48.31 1:40.69
48.36 1:40.78
47.96 1:40.91
48.12 1:40.98
48.18 1:41.09
48.00 1:41.17
48.38 1:41.45
48.38 1:42.54
49.11  1:42.65
49.12 1:42.92
49.18 1:43.10
48.63 1:43.19
49.43 1:43.80
49.68 1:43.83
49.55 1:43.95
49.81 1:44.50
49.65 1:44.52
50.96 1:44.67
51.18 1:46.21
50.88 1:46.29
49.76  1:46.63
51.17 1:46.94
50.54 1:46.98
51.31 1:47.20
51.36 1:47.21
50.86 1:47.35
52.35 1:47.66
52.33 1:49.09
52.74 1:51.12
51.88 1:52.37
6284

F=730
RACE
POINT

38.39
43.03
43.72
47.04
47.82
48.51
49.52
50.06
50.91
51.52
53.69
62.11
62.96
65.04
66.43
67.13
71.84
72.07
73.00
77.25
77.40
78.56
90.46
91.08
93.70
96.10
96.41
98.11
98.18
99.26
101.66
112.71
128.39
138.04
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2024 \Q

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

F=730
PL ST CODE  COMPETITORS ~——— YEAR OF  TIME TIME  TOTAL RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT BIRTH 1st RUN 2nd RUN TIME POINT
9 308293 MIZUTANI Miho JPN 03
11 307947 TOMII Yukina JPN 99
17 225798 GORRINGE Giselle GBR 03
21 308030 YOKOUCHI Maharu JPN 00
36 308318 NUNOME Akari JPN 03
41 308556 KATO Momoko JPN 06
57 308658 MARUYAMA Aiki JPN 07
60 308649 YOKOO Aki JPN 07
62 308592 SHIMIZU Sara JPN 06
64 325169 JANG Gayeon KOR 07
65 308524 FUJIWARA Yukino JPN 05
DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN] 0
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [lst RUN] 0
DID NOT START [2nd RUN] 0
DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN] 4
7 307712 ISHIJIMA Yoko JPN 97
24 308314 AMANO Hikari JPN 03
30 308558 TANAKA Minori JPN 06
42 308400 NAKAMURA Yuki JPN 04
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 0
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [2nd RUN] 0
I~ XV |
FIS TD MATSUMOTO Kazuya [JPN] 1180 AL NN |
\'-..‘..f‘
29-02-2024 / Sugadaira 6284 SL8 / 3
DATA PROCESSING by SEI KO TIMING by SEI KO

SEIKO NIPPON BAVOS

A AN

Boncernen  SUGADAIRA KOGEN e AT,



FIS FAR EAST CUP 2024 Q

F/1fse . .
Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

WOMEN SLALOM
PENALTY CALCULATION

THE BEST 10 AFTER FINISH

PL ST CODE COMPETITORS = FIS BEST 5 RACE
No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS POINTS
1 2 325119 GIM Sohui KOR 24,17 24.17 0.00
2 16 415263 SMYTH Mikayla NZL 2b. 31 25. 31 9.04
3 6 307813 MAEDA Chisaki JPN 21.68 21,68 10, 66
B 5 308304 WATANABE Eren JPN 21.87 21. 87 11. 74
5 27 308013 WAKATSUKI Arata JPN 37. 47
6 31 206834 MANGOLD Luisa GER 22. 51 22.51 18. 62
T 32 555035 BONDARE Liene LAT 37. 43
8 4 307603 KOTSUGAI Seika JPN 32.01
9 10 308228 HONDA Hina JPN 34.11
10 1 308103 TISHIZUKA Yui JPN 40. 83

THE BEST 5 AT START

RACE ST CODE  COMPETITORS FIS

RESULT No No  SURNAME+NAME NAT POINTS

3 6 307813 MAEDA Chisaki JPN 21. 68

4 5 308304 WATANABE Eren JPN 21.87

6 31 206834 MANGOLD Luisa GER 22.561

DNF1 11 307947 TOMII Yukina JEN 24.13

1 2 325119 GIM Sohui KOR 24.17
TOTALS:

FIS Points of Best 5 at Start (B) 114. 36

FIS Points of Best at Finish in Top 10 (A) 115. 54
Race Points of Corresponding Competitors (C) 50. 06

Calculated Penalty(A+B-C)/10=> 17.984

Rounded 17. 98

Category Adder 0. 00

Correction Value ([-]Z) 0. 00

Calculated Penalty 17.98

Penalty Applied 17. 98

= v A
¥ \ )7
A
FIS TD MATSUMOTO Kazuya [JPN] 1180 //E“"ﬂ P J
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Fl S Timing & Data Technical Report Alpine

To accompany the TD report please transmit immediately only as XML and NOT as PDF or NOT in paper format to FIS.
One timing report required for each codex.

Location Sugadairakohgen Category FEC - 2024
Nation JPN Competition Slalom (SL) Season
Event name FIS FAR EAST CUP 2024 Gender Women

Sugadaira Kohgen

Macearth Pi Competition 6284
Competition 29.02.24 National race code 1299 Codex
Date
TIMING DEVICES Brand/Company Model Serial No Homologation No
System A Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-500 SMZD1024 SEI.084T.11
System B Timer (at finish) SEIKO CT-400 R 300474 SEIL002T.11
Timer A Start (if used) -
Timer B Start (if used) -
Start Device SEIKO SG900 1008 SEL.S93.14
Finish Cell A SEIKO PBU-900 1103 SEIL98.16
Finish Cell B SEIKO PBU-1000 1086 SEI.L99.16
Photo Finish A -
Photo Finish B -
TIMING SUPPORT DEVICES Brand/Company Model Specifications
Video finish =
Result software Software company Software namelversion

SEIKO 5.3
Connection to start System A System B Voice connection
Cable Cable Cable
SYNCHRONIZATION System A System B Hand
(at finish) (at finish)
Syncronization time 07:37:00 07:37:00
Syncronization confirmation 07:38:01.068 07:38:01.068
TIMIING 1st Run 2nd Run
Tune uh day Lﬁ“gxmgmﬁ System A System B Hand System A System B Hand
precision of the timing device.
Start TOD First 08:09:56.045 08:09:56.051 08:09:56.054 10:04:56.955 10:04:56.979 10:04:57.136
Finish TOD First 08:10:46.423 08:10:46.436 08:10:46.531 10:05:43.274 10:05:43.317 10:05:43.443
Net Time System A / BIB First 00:50.37| 1 (}0:46.31] 13
Start TOD Last 08:40:39.320 08:40:39.331 08:40:39.370 10:31:00.989 10:31:01.015 10:31:01.138
Finish TOD Last 08:41:35.176 08:41:35.188 08:41:35.284 10:31:52.870 10:31:52.913 10:31:52.989
Net Time System A/ BIB Last| 00:55.85| 66 00:51.88| 61
[Net Time System A / BIB Best| 00:49.51] 2 : 00:44.99] 2
|Were all results from system A? |Yes I X |No I I |
|Comments run1 |Comments run 2 |
We certify that the timing and calculations of this event adhered to the FIS rules. |Yes ] X |No I |
Technical Delegate |Chie{ of Timing and Calculation Timing Company
Name/Nation Matsumoto Kazuya (JPN) Name/Nation MIYAZAKI Mikoto (JPN) Company SugadairakogenSkiClub
TD Number 1180 Telephone +819061416828 Name/Nation Yamanami Timing (JPN)
Email mik]ommiyazaki@sugadaira- Telephone +81268742740
ski.jp
. Email info@sugadaira-ski.jp
i — t P — ~
Signature o P Signature (7. // - L2
S e LD (N /7

Created at 2024-02-29 12:28:52 (6.4.3) page 1 of 1 Timing Report version used 6.4.



FIS FAR EAST CUP 2024

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

Q®

=)

21 [alfis
N FR (AARANDH)
Tall— T =N T—H
iz MATSUMOTO Kazuya [JPN] a— R4
KWL 7 Z 7Y a—=x
T TANABE Kota [JPN] — MR 1496m
T =y v a R 1337m
HEEEER IMAT Hiroki [JPN] 2 159m
AREB A — 3 No. SAJ06-SL—-38/88
1 AH 2 AH
a— Aty H— TOMIT Shoichi [JPN] a—2t v H— KIM Woosung [KOR]
BiEEZ - A - SEIRI Kino [JPN] ISR - A - SEIRI Kino [JPN]
HiEHE - B - SAWAMURA Reina [JPN] HiEH - B - SAWAMURA Reina [JPN]
BiELZ - C - UTAGAWA Miyabi [JPN] HiEH - C - UTAGAWA Mivyabi [JPN]
TR 60 (57) 2K — R 8:10 M5 55 (54) 2 — IR 10:05
KA H i =8 N— R KA HAL =8 N— R
AB—K/T7 4=y 2R -7C / -5C A=K7 4=y a KR 0°C / 2C
F=730
IERE AF=} =N EEHEE 1K 2A&AH & 7 1V—x
No No K4 B 4 B B 4 1L L I 5| H%E ] ARA b
1 6 03010549 FiTH iyt iy R Al 98 49.95 4593 1:35.88 0.00
2 5 03016672  JEE =5 A R 03 50.10 4592 1:36.02 1.07
3 27 03012627 A ¥ T RSty =)y 00 50.51 4553 1:36.04 1.22
4 4 03008646 /N %E A E= Y=o cy A 96 51.23 46.42 1:37.65 13.48
5 10 03015192 AH B3 ESC H AR 02 50.96 46.84 1:37.80 14.62
6 1 03013533 A F ESGi FLFg K 01 50.37  47.49 1:37.86 15.08
7 13 03020494 KV EE WA SRR I i i 06 51.71 46.31 1:38.02 16.29
8 3 03016671 A2 ¥y ESGi H AR 03 51.15 4716 1:38.31 18.50
9 18 03018910 @ij& E5 A H ARG K% 05 5127  47.32 1:38.59 20.63
10 8 03010170 il WkifE W AR R-T 40 2SC 99 52.16 47.04 1:39.20 25.28
11 12 03014459 S 1% R TN 7 V) A%=057" 01 51.99 48.08 1:40.07 31.90
12 14 03014072 & &4 S ARG K F 01 5178  48.38 1:40.16 32.59
13 25 03016499 [SPB ?—? é 6 ESGi H AR 04 52.23 48.36 1:40.59 35.86
14 33 03016815 JEK /I ESGi e N 03 52.42 48.36 1:40.78 37.31
15 26 03017786 LIALE: # A BB 04 5295 47.96 1:40.91 38.30
2024-02-29 / -5 5 5337 SL8 /1
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2024

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

=)

[[4va

16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40

A= a=p
No No

23 03014075
15 03006301
29 03022629
34 03020496
50 03022128
28 03017466
37 03017622
19 03007507
54 03022830
38 03016918
39 03019024
43 03020350
45 03012634
47 03017495
40 03017502
46 03019008
59 03021305
53 03017769
55 03020504
49 03021064
66 03021304
52 03018452
56 03022521
58 03019403
61 03013094

DID NOT START
44 03021535
51 03015586

DID NOT FINISH
9 03015129
11 03010786
21 03012626
36 03017302
41 03021404
57 03022707
60 03022172
62 03021216
65 03017873

s

K4 B4
Iy ESGi
i EiE =
B EE &
A B3 R
KE FFIE A
M /N ESGi
mr =<5 ESGi
TR R pe |
My W AeiiEE
INBR O D ESGi
(L f&w] ESLi
AT e AE A
FE JEEAE g
B B3y ESGi
BRI 1 ESGi
HE b AeiiEE
BAK BEE ESGi
TR AL ¥
Hno 4k WA
Coomber Charlott = ®}
LA #520 ESGi
Rrrsas 75 A6t e
K% B R
ek B ESGi

[1st RUN]
T ER AeiiEE
AN = S ESGi
[1st RUN]

KA ERE ESGi
B E&R g
N EE £
il ARE ESGi
g b1 A&
PRI AeviEE
MR 2 FeR)
HAK R wH
FRIF Y £

2024-02-29 / i 5

2

9

Ar & 4

FLFg K
BINEERRSC
IR
BEAR 2 A
SR I s
FLFg MK

H AR

3 4/SC
/N BE F R
IR
HARE K
SRR I s

BP YR IR A% 77"

B P e K
H LR
EFNN P NE
JEJ I B A =A%
EBRT

AR L =R
JEFI KB B i
Australia
BEE AR
B ER
BEAR [ i A
B R

JE AR
TREOR

H AR R
WAVESYSVA
o) RS A
SEANEE R

B e i

B 8= i
BEAR 2 AR
KB

H 5 &

01
95
07
07
07
03
03
97
07
04
05
05
00
04
04
04
06
04
06
07
06
04
07
05
01

06
02

03
99
00
03
06
07
07
06
05

1AH
iy fH

52.86
52.91
53.17
53.07
54.16
53.54
53.80
53.92
54.56
54.37
54.15
54.40
54.69
54.87
53.71
55.03
56.87
55.77
56.44
55.89
55.85
56.49
55.31
56.76
1:00.49

F=730
2AH A FF =X
(5 T I
48.12 1:40.98 38.83
48.18 1:41.09 39.67
48.00 1:41.17 40.28
48.38 1:41.45 42.41
48.38 1:42.54 50.71
49.11  1:42.65 51.54
49.12 1:42.92 53.60
49.18 1:43.10 54.97
48.63 1:43.19 55.66
49.43 1:43.80 60.30
49.68 1:43.83 60.53
49.55 1:43.95 61.44
49.81 1:44.50 65.63
49.65 1:44.52 65.78
50.96 1:44.67 66.92
51.18 1:46.21 78.65
49.76  1:46.63 81.85
51.17 1:46.94 84.21
50.54 1:46.98 84.51
51.31 1:47.20 86.19
51.36 1:47.21 86.26
50.86 1:47.35 87.33
52.35 1:47.66 89.69
52.33 1:49.09 100.58
51.88 1:52.37 125.55
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2024
Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

F=730
lEfE Ap—h =N B 148 2B & # L—RA
No No K4 B 4 BT R 4 BF B OB Rl OB R ARALD
DISQUALIFIED [1st RUN] 0
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [1st RUN] 0
DID NOT START [2nd RUN] 0
DID NOT FINISH [2nd RUN] 4 ‘
7 03009064 HE BT RIS Briars-177 97
24 03017025 KEF U0 Fi N 03
30 03021512 HH FEE eiE  ER&EER 06
42 03017888 dift #hidFv Tk F IR MAE-177" 04
DISQUALIFIED [2nd RUN] 0
NOT PERMITTED TO START  [2nd RUN] 0
Hiffft% MATSUMOTO Kazuya  [JPN] 10/241/17 : »1 Ve 2l \ /
2024-02-29 / B SR 5337 BEB.L B
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FIS FAR EAST CUP 2024

Sugadairakogen Macearth Pinebeak CUP

F/I/"’

7+ [BlER
RINTF 4 —BA v FEHER G INCED
T4=wabED L1 04
JlEHE A8—h -p EEE SA]J kfrs b=
No No K4 R & B B 4 Bk BA¥YbF BALLD
1 6 03010549 @i Z0pba EBF BEE S AR 98 3.93 3.93 0. 00
2 5 03016672 JE& BE =23 RifERKF 03 14. 15 14. 15 1.07
3 27 03012627 EH #H TIE ety o)y 00 19. 81
4 4 03008646 /N BE A FEEAX-1TT 96 20. 51
5 10 03015192 7ZAHMH B S B A K 02 18. 38 18. 38 14. 62
6 1 03013533 FiFE f& 2 L= e 01 24, 12
7 13 03020494 K7 EE= Wi BRI B R 06 19. 08 19. 08 16. 29
8 3 03016671 fHE B =3 HAKE 03 18. 87 18,87 18. 50
9 18 03018910 Hi& M3 EE Ej:{zl:ﬁ;ké%i‘ ) 05 30. 26
10 8 03010170 K #f Wil I A EER-VT (v ASC 99 27. 41
2B — hEEHAEO LS54
B A-h =p BEE ; s SA]J
ER No No K4 B 4% B B 4 A b
1 6 03010549 FiE b EB by ANy R IoF 2] 98 3.93
DNF1 11 03010786 EBH & E& Kb AE=177" 99 11.95
DNF2 7 03009064 FE FETF i35 Har%-137° 97 12. 85
2 5 03016672 &8 &3 =t HERYE 03 14. 15
DNF1 9 03015129 K4 ZE#E =st:cH HAET KT 03 18. 07
A8
A B — NEEEDOHRA M EAES54 (B) 60. 95
4= a2BEOQOLET10L&DRA b ELE4E (A) 74. 41
HWUBREOL—RARS 2~ (O 50. 48
NPT 2 RHE (A4B-C)/10=> 8. 488
BRI 8. 49
NEE 0.00
HIEE ([-]Z{#E) 0. 00
~FNT 4 EHEE 8. 49
BWHRAAF LT 4 8. 49
Feflfe3E  MATSUMOTO Kazuva [JPN] 10/241/17 f:;}:vdswf” \M_J,,
2024-02-29 / B E 5337 slg/ 1
TIMING by SEI KO
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